Finally, the results were in expressed terms 
of Adjusted Odds Ratio (AOR) and 95% confidence 
interval (CI). Finally, variables with p-value less to 0.05 
on multivariable analysis were considered as statically 
significant.

Result

Socio-demographic characteristics of respondents 
Three hundred forty six (346) skilled obstetric 

caregivers were included in the study making a response 
rate of 92%. The mean age of the respondents was 
28.46 with standard deviation of (SD = 4.653) years, 
out of them 245 (70.8%) were in age group of (25-34). 
Among of the respondents 208 (60.1%) were females.